

Karam Singh vs. Vijay Chauhan

Cr. Revision No. 227 of 2024

17.05.2024 Present:

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Cr.MP No. 1728 of 2024

The compensation amount in the case at hand is Rs.70,000/-. According to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant-petitioner, a sum of Rs.24,000/- stands deposited before the learned Trial Court.

By virtue of the present application, the applicant-petitioner seeks time to deposit a sum of Rs.12,000/-. Petitioner is permitted to do so.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to deposit the balance compensation amount.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 17, 2024
tarun