

**Karam Singh
Vs.
Vijay Chauhan**

Cr. Revision No. 227 of 2024

05.08.2024 **Present:** Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar
Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

A week's time is prayed to comply with the previous order, which is allowed. Let the previous order be complied with in a week's time and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 5th, 2024
(saurav pathania)