

Karam Singh Vs. Vijay Chauhan

Cr. Revision No. 227 of 2024

03.10.2024 Present: None for the petitioner.

Since the petitioner is not present, therefore, this Court has no option but to summon the petitioner by way of bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer, returnable for 21.11.2024.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

3rd October, 2024
(Ravinder)