

Karam Singh vs. Vijay Chauhan

Cr. Revision No.227 of 2024

21.11.2024 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that petitioner was admitted in the hospital and discharged on 18.11.2024. He prays for and is granted one week's time to move an appropriate application in this respect.

As prayed for, list on 10.12.2024.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

November 21, 2024
(reena)