

Karam Chand Vs. Vijay Chauhan

Cr. Revision No. 227/2024

30.12.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay K. Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Cr. MP No. 1728/2024

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the applicant/petitioner is permitted to deposit an amount of Rs. 12,000/- in the Registry of this Court.

The application stands disposed of.

Cr. MP No. 5434/2024

For the reasons stated in the application, more particularly para-3 thereof, the same is allowed and bailable warrants issued against the applicant/petitioner vide order dated 03.10.2024 are ordered to be cancelled.

The application stands disposed of.

Cr. Revision No. 227/2024

Let notice be issued to the respondent returnable within eight weeks, on taking steps within three days.

As prayed for, list after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

30th December, 2024
(raman)