

Karam Chand vs. Vijay Chauhan

Cr. Revision No. 227 of 2024

27.03.2025 Present:

Ms. Neha Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent has been filed in the Registry. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if otherwise in order.

Let records of the learned Courts below be requisitioned and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

27th March, 2025
(ravinder)