

Karam Chand Vs. Vijay Chauhan

Cr. Revision No. 227 of 2024

30.7.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. N.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is referred to the mediation of Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, learned Mediator.

Parties are directed through their respective counsel to appear before the learned Mediator on **14.8.2025**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

30th July, 2025
(Chander)