

Karam Chand Vs. Vijay Chauhan

Cr. Revision No. 227 of 2024

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, Proxy Counsel,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Yash Pal, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the
respondent.

As per report, mediation process has failed. As
prayed, list the matter for consideration after three weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

10th December, 2025
(Chander)