

Karam Chand vs. Vijay Chauhan

Cr. Revision No. 227 of 2024

11.03.2026. Present: Ms. Sakshi, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar
Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. N.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the
respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter after four weeks. In the
meantime, report of the learned Trial Court be
requisitioned regarding the steps being taken by it to
execute the order passed by it.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

11th March, 2026
(ravinder)