

Karam Chand vs. Vijay Chauhan

Cr. Revision No. 227 of 2024

04.05.2026 Present: M/s Ajay Kumar Dhiman & Sakshi, Advocates
for the petitioner.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate, vice Mr. N.K.
Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has
submitted that petitioner has died. Learned counsel for
respondent has sought time to verify this fact.

List the matter after three weeks, as prayed.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

4th May, 2026
(Nikita)